STATE FUNDS DISTRIBUTED TO
LOCAL GOVERNMENT SUBDIVISIONS IN 1998-99

STATEMENT OF STATETAXDOLLARSDISTRIBUTEDTO

LINCOLN COUNTY

LOCAL GOVERNMENTS WITHIN THE COUNTY FOR 1998-99

Lincoln County
City - Village
Brady
Dickens
Hershey
Maxwell
North Platte
Sutherland
Wallace
Wellfleet
Subtotal
(12) Fire Districts
Natural Resource Districts
Twin Platte*
Middle Republican* .
Miscellaneous
School Districts
North Platte 1
Brady 6
Maxwell 7
Hershey 37
Sutherland 55
Wallace 565*
(6) Class 1 Districts*
All School Bonds
Subtotal
E.S.U. #10*
E.S.U. #15*
E.S.U. #16*
Mid-Plains Nebraska
Community College*

Net Property Taxes

Levied in 1998 for
Collection in 1999

$4,958,115
29,679

23,411
42,904
3,081,879
40,861
52,130
2,842
3,273,706
279,896

276,619
344,683
262,905

9,336,526
864,079
409,186

1,046,048

1,074,017

1,197,992

1,746,729

1,005,652

16,680,229
993,338
241,773
462,893

4,129,870

1998-99
Fiscal Year
State Aid

$1,896,436
34,438

58,140
30,710
2,069,884
106,269
36,536
8,982
2,344,959
0

8,027
10,994
0

12,272,216
131,204
677,654

1,299,572
923,754
73,499
622,300
0

16,000,199
302,209

0
255,838

4,968,880

Additional amounts of state aid distributed in this county and not included in above figures:

State Temporary School Fund

Homestead Exemptions
Total

The amount of state funds shown above would have been additional property taxes if not allocated

to the county, city, village, and school districts by the Legislature.

*This district overlaps into another county. The amount shown is the total property taxes and state aid for

the district, not just the portion from this county.

1998-99
Fiscal Year
$651,006
751,715
$1,402,721



